
ISSUES REPORT
Wyoming Public Television

1st Quarter – 2024
January, February, & March

ISSUE:
Program Title Broadcast

Date
Time Length Source Description

LOCAL
AGRICULTURE
AND INDUSTRY

Wyoming Chronicle
#1413

1/5/24
1/6/24
1/6/24
1/7/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Meet an outfitter who guides wildlife expeditions
in Wyoming for adventurers armed with
cameras.

Wyoming Chronicle
#1515

1/26/24
1/27/24
1/27/24
1/28/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC From its start as a student project at UW, Nate
Storey's vertical farming enterprise has grown
quickly to become a national leader in the field
-- and some big-money backers are betting on
it.

Wyoming Chronicle
#1405

2/2/24
2/3/24
2/3/24
2/4/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Jackson Hole Airport boards more passengers
than the state's eight other airports combined,
but it hadn't had an infrastructure update in 50
years. See what it takes to renovate the only
airport in a national park.

LOCAL AND
STATE
GOVERNMENT



Capitol Outlook #1801 2/9/24
2/10/24
2/10/24
2/11/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Gov. Mark Gordon details his priorities for the
new year as he prepares for his annual State of
the State address.

2024 State of the
State/Judiciary Address

2/12/24 10:00 AM 1 ½
hours

KCWC Wyoming Governor Mark Gordon and Chief
Justice Kate M. Fox address the Legislature as
they prepare to convene the 2024 Budget
Session.

Capitol Outlook #1802 2/16/24
2/17/24
2/17/24
2/18/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Wyoming legislators join host Steve Peck in
Cheyenne for a weekly discussion of key
legislation, top policy issues and session tidbits
from the Capitol.

Capitol Outlook #1803 2/23/24
2/24/24
2/24/24
2/25/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Wyoming legislators join host Steve Peck in
Cheyenne for a weekly discussion of key
legislation, top policy issues and session tidbits
from the Capitol.

Capitol Outlook #1804 3/1/24
3/2/24
3/2/24
3/3/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Wyoming legislators join host Steve Peck in
Cheyenne for a weekly discussion of key
legislation, top policy issues and session tidbits
from the Capitol.

Capitol Outlook #1805 3/8/24
3/9/24
3/9/24
3/10/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Wyoming legislators join host Steve Peck in
Cheyenne for a weekly discussion of key
legislation, top policy issues and session tidbits
from the Capitol.

WYOMING
CULTURE AND
HISTORY

Wyoming Chronicle
#1514

1/12/24
1/13/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM

30 min KCWC From farm machinery to kitchenware, Jack
Mease has the talent, the imagination and the



1/13/24
1/14/24

6:30 PM
12:00 PM

patience to create precise, miniature versions
of familiar -- and much larger -- items.

Egypt Excursion 2/9/24
2/10/24

9:30 PM
3:30 PM

30 min KCWC Writer Mark Jenkins embarks on an expedition
with fellow Wyoming climbers to Egypt's Sinai
Peninsula in search of unclimbed rock walls.

Wyoming Chronicle
#1414

3/15/24
3/16/24
3/16/24
3/17/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Wendy Auzqui of Clearmont trains herding
dogs, and her border collie named Quirt is the
world champion.

Wyoming Chronicle
#1420

3/29/24
3/30/24
3/30/24
3/31/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC It takes hustle, creativity and high energy to
lead a symphony orchestra in the nation's
least-populated state. Music director
Christopher Dragon has all three in abundance.

WYOMING
HEALTH AND
SAFETY

A State of Mind #201 1/19/24
1/20/24
1/20/24
1/21/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC What is it like to be a single mother in Wyoming
struggling with depression and drug addiction?
Many single moms don’t like to ask for help or
believe they need help but the stress they live
with can lead to a mental health crisis.
Sometimes alcohol or drugs seem like a
solution.

A State of Mind #105 1/30/24 9:00 PM 30 min KCWC A soldiers' perspective of the mental health
crisis, as they open up about their battle with
post-traumatic stress.



A State of Mind #104 3/18/24 10:30 PM 30 min KCWC Wyoming has one of the highest rate of
enlistment in the world. Our veterans, first
responders, police officers and other
"protectors" often experience mental health
issues.

A State of Mind #202 3/22/24
3/23/24
3/23/24
3/24/24

7:30 PM
1:30 AM
6:30 PM
12:00 PM

30 min KCWC Why is the mountain west dubbed "The Suicide
Belt"? Scientists and researchers in Utah have
put forth a compelling theory: that high altitudes
lead to high suicide rates.

WYOMING
SCIENCE AND
NATURE

Glaciers of the Winds 3/12/24
3/13/24
3/14/24
3/15/24
3/17/24

8:00 PM
2:00 AM
7:00 PM
2:00 AM
2:00 PM

1 hour KCWC Glaciers of the Winds is a one-hour
documentary on the science, exploration, and
retreat of the glaciers in the Wind River
Mountains of Wyoming. WyomingPBS looks at
the big picture of how receding alpine glaciers
will affect the ecosystem, municipalities,
farmers, and ranchers downstream.

Fossil Country 3/22/24
3/23/24

10:00 PM
4:00 AM

1 hour KCWC Fossil hunters in Wyoming make discoveries
that change what we know about the earth's
history.


