## ISSUES REPORT Wyoming Public Television 1st Quarter – 2024 January, February, & March

ISSUE:	Program Title	Broadcast Date	Time	Length	Source	Description
LOCAL AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRY						
	Wyoming Chronicle #1413	1/5/24 1/6/24 1/6/24 1/7/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Meet an outfitter who guides wildlife expeditions in Wyoming for adventurers armed with cameras.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1515	1/26/24 1/27/24 1/27/24 1/28/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	From its start as a student project at UW, Nate Storey's vertical farming enterprise has grown quickly to become a national leader in the field and some big-money backers are betting on it.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1405	2/2/24 2/3/24 2/3/24 2/4/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Jackson Hole Airport boards more passengers than the state's eight other airports combined, but it hadn't had an infrastructure update in 50 years. See what it takes to renovate the only airport in a national park.
LOCAL AND STATE GOVERNMENT						

	Capitol Outlook #1801	2/9/24 2/10/24 2/10/24 2/11/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Gov. Mark Gordon details his priorities for the new year as he prepares for his annual State of the State address.
	2024 State of the State/Judiciary Address	2/12/24	10:00 AM	1 ½ hours	KCWC	Wyoming Governor Mark Gordon and Chief Justice Kate M. Fox address the Legislature as they prepare to convene the 2024 Budget Session.
	Capitol Outlook #1802	2/16/24 2/17/24 2/17/24 2/18/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Wyoming legislators join host Steve Peck in Cheyenne for a weekly discussion of key legislation, top policy issues and session tidbits from the Capitol.
	Capitol Outlook #1803	2/23/24 2/24/24 2/24/24 2/25/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Wyoming legislators join host Steve Peck in Cheyenne for a weekly discussion of key legislation, top policy issues and session tidbits from the Capitol.
	Capitol Outlook #1804	3/1/24 3/2/24 3/2/24 3/3/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Wyoming legislators join host Steve Peck in Cheyenne for a weekly discussion of key legislation, top policy issues and session tidbits from the Capitol.
	Capitol Outlook #1805	3/8/24 3/9/24 3/9/24 3/10/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Wyoming legislators join host Steve Peck in Cheyenne for a weekly discussion of key legislation, top policy issues and session tidbits from the Capitol.
WYOMING CULTURE AND HISTORY						
	Wyoming Chronicle #1514	1/12/24 1/13/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM	30 min	KCWC	From farm machinery to kitchenware, Jack Mease has the talent, the imagination and the

		1/13/24 1/14/24	6:30 PM 12:00 PM			patience to create precise, miniature versions of familiar and much larger items.
	Egypt Excursion	2/9/24 2/10/24	9:30 PM 3:30 PM	30 min	KCWC	Writer Mark Jenkins embarks on an expedition with fellow Wyoming climbers to Egypt's Sinai Peninsula in search of unclimbed rock walls.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1414	3/15/24 3/16/24 3/16/24 3/17/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Wendy Auzqui of Clearmont trains herding dogs, and her border collie named Quirt is the world champion.
	Wyoming Chronicle #1420	3/29/24 3/30/24 3/30/24 3/31/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	It takes hustle, creativity and high energy to lead a symphony orchestra in the nation's least-populated state. Music director Christopher Dragon has all three in abundance.
WYOMING HEALTH AND SAFETY						
	A State of Mind #201	1/19/24 1/20/24 1/20/24 1/21/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	What is it like to be a single mother in Wyoming struggling with depression and drug addiction? Many single moms don't like to ask for help or believe they need help but the stress they live with can lead to a mental health crisis. Sometimes alcohol or drugs seem like a solution.
	A State of Mind #105	1/30/24	9:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	A soldiers' perspective of the mental health crisis, as they open up about their battle with post-traumatic stress.

	A State of Mind #104	3/18/24	10:30 PM	30 min	KCWC	Wyoming has one of the highest rate of enlistment in the world. Our veterans, first responders, police officers and other "protectors" often experience mental health issues.
	A State of Mind #202	3/22/24 3/23/24 3/23/24 3/24/24	7:30 PM 1:30 AM 6:30 PM 12:00 PM	30 min	KCWC	Why is the mountain west dubbed "The Suicide Belt"? Scientists and researchers in Utah have put forth a compelling theory: that high altitudes lead to high suicide rates.
WYOMING SCIENCE AND NATURE						
	Glaciers of the Winds	3/12/24 3/13/24 3/14/24 3/15/24 3/17/24	8:00 PM 2:00 AM 7:00 PM 2:00 AM 2:00 PM	1 hour	KCWC	Glaciers of the Winds is a one-hour documentary on the science, exploration, and retreat of the glaciers in the Wind River Mountains of Wyoming. WyomingPBS looks at the big picture of how receding alpine glaciers will affect the ecosystem, municipalities, farmers, and ranchers downstream.
	Fossil Country	3/22/24 3/23/24	10:00 PM 4:00 AM	1 hour	KCWC	Fossil hunters in Wyoming make discoveries that change what we know about the earth's history.